

***SC No.208/2019**
FIR No.203/16
PS Sagarpur
State v. Chanan Kaur & Ors.

16.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harjeet Singh on bail.
Accused persons namely Chanan Kaur and Sumiti Kaur are absent.
Sh A K Sheoran, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. counsel for accused filed an application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused persons namely Chanan Kaur and Sumiti Kaur on the ground that they went to Rajasthan to attend last rituals in their relation, therefore, unable to appear before this court today.

In view of the submissions, both the accused persons namely Chanan Kaur and Sumiti Kaur are exempted from personal appearance only for today and they are directed to appear on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, list this matter for further arguments on charge on **04.03.2021**. IO be also called for said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.02.2021