

FIR No. 203/16
PS Sagarpur
State Vs. Chanan Kaur & Ors.
Case NO. SC/208/19

06.04.2021

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are absent.

Sh. A.K. Sheoran, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel filed exemption for all the accused persons on the ground that all the accused have gone to Jwalaji for religious rituals however due to technical failure of vehicle unable to come back. Therefore, they be exempted from personal appearance for today.

This plea do not appear to be convincing however the applicants are exempted from personal appearance for today subject to deposit of cost of Rs. 1000/- each on the next date of hearing.

List this matter for arguments on charge for 28.04.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/06.04.2021