

NCB Vs. Charanjit Singh & Ors.
SC No. 192/21

04.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

All accused produced from JC through VC except accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu.

Sh. Rajiv Mohan, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu and Guldeep Singh.

Sh. Nitin Joshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Amardeep Singh Narang.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Charanjit Singh.

A letter has been received from Jail Superintendent that accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu could not be produced today since he has been declared unfit for travel by medical officer incharge of jail dispensary.

At request, list this matter for arguments on charge as well on pending applications on 16.07.2022. Issue production warrants for accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu for the said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.07.2022