

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 208/2019**

**FIR No. 203/2016**

**PS Sagarpur**

**State Vs. Chanan Kaur & Ors.**

17.02.2024

**This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Chanan Kaur is absent.

Accused Sumiti Kaur on bail in person.

Sh A K Sheoran, Ld counsel for both the accused persons.

The application for cancellation of NBWs of accused Chanan Kaur was stayed for today and now the exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Chanan Kaur on the ground that she is on death bed on oxygen support. Medical document has also been attached with the application. Heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear in person on NDOH.

IO is directed to verify the said medical document of accused Chanan Kaur and to file a report in this regard on NDOH.

No PW is present.

Fresh summons be issued to witnesses as per last order sheet for NDOH.

List for PE on 20.05.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
17.02.2024**