

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 208/19

State Vs. Chanan Kaur & Ors

FIR No. 203/16

PS Sagarpur

08.08.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Chanan Kaur is absent.

Accused Sumiti Kaur on bail in person.

Sh A K Sheoran, Ms Babita Sharma, Sh Virender

Sharma, Ms Ranjita Sahu, Ms Deepika Saini and Ms

Anu, Ld counsel for both the accused persons.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Chanan Kaur from personal appearance. It is submitted by Ld counsel for accused that the accused is on bail and he has no objection if any proceedings continue in absence of accused. It is stated by Ld counsel for accused that he will not dispute the identity of accused. Heard and allowed subject to the examination of the witness in the absence of accused.

PW3 HC Saroj is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 11 and 12 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 24.09.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.08.2024**