

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 192/21

NCB Vs. Charanjit Singh and Ors.

05.09.2024

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena and Mr. Vidit Anand, Ld counsels
for accused Charanjit Singh

Mr. Swapnil Tripathi, Ld. counsel for accused
Guldeep Singh.

Accused Charanjeet and Guldeep on bail in
person.

Accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu from JC.

Mr. Amardeep Singh Narang alongwith Ld. counsel

Mr. Nitin Joshi and Mr. Keshav Kant Sharma in
person.

Formal charge has been framed in compliance of
order dated 09.08.2024 against accused Charanjeet, Guldeep and
Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu to which all of them pleaded not
guilty and claimed trial.

Bail bond u/s 437-A CrPC has been furnished on
behalf of Mr. Amardeep Singh Narang. Same be taken on record.
Bail bond considered and accepted. Document of Mr. Amardeep
Singh Narang, if any, be disposed of as per rules.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 4 & 17 for
next date. List for PE on **07.11.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.09.2024