

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 230/2024

NCB Vs. Chuks Joel Dugbere @ George & Ors.

04.02.2025

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri,
Ld SPP for NCB.

All accused persons are not produced from JC.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Emma
Odogwu Emeafu.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld counsel for accused Chuks Joel
Dugbere @ George.

None for accused Amir Kumar.

Arguments on charge has already been conceded on
behalf of accused Chuks Joel Dugbere @ George.

Ld counsel for accused Emma Odogwu Emeafu has
argued the matter on charge.

None has appeared on behalf of accused Amir Kumar.

All the parties are at liberty to file written submissions,
if any within three days.

Production warrants be issued against accused persons
for the next date of hearing.

List for orders on charge on 21.03.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.02.2025**