

SC 230/2024

NCB Vs. CHUKS JOEL DUGBERE @ GEORGE AND ORS.

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Emma
Odogwu Emeafu.
Ms. Mamta Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for accused Amir
Kumar.
Sh. Mohd. Javed, Ld. Proxy for Sh. Meghan, Ld.
counsel for Chuks Joel Dugbere @ George
All three accused persons are produced from JC.

PW2 Sh. Ajay Kumar (Nodal Officer) examined,
cross examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to witness at serial no. 5,
6 & 17 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **12.12.2025 & 08.01.2026.**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.08.2025