

SC 192/2021

NCB Vs. CHARANJIT SINGH AND ORS.

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Swapnil Krishna, Ld. counsel for accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu (Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused. Be taken on record.)
Sh. Himanshu Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Guldeep Singh @ Gagan alongwith accused.
Ms. Anchal Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Charanjeet alongwith accused.
Accused Raja Jaswant Singh Sandhu produced from JC.

No PW is present.

Request seeking exemption from personal appearance is received on behalf of witnesses. Heard. Allowed.

Fresh summons be issued to the witnesses as per previous ordersheet for NDOH.

It is submitted by the Naib Court of this Court that the proceedings u/s 52A of the Act conducted before the Ld. MM are not traceable on record. Let notice be issued to the previous Ahlmad for the NDOH. In the meanwhile, the Ahlmad and the previous Ahlmad are directed to make best possible efforts to trace the same and to place it on the judicial file.

Put up for PE on **06.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.12.2025