

SC 192/2021

NCB Vs. CHARANJIT SINGH AND ORS.

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. D. K. Yati is present through VC, Ld. Counsel for accused Charanjeet.
Sh. Himanshu Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Guldeep Singh.
Sh. Hemant Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja Jaswant Singh.
Accused Charanjeet Singh and Guldeep Singh are present on bail.
Accused Raja Jaswant Singh is produced from JC.
Accused Amardeep Singh already discharged vide order dated 09.08.2024.

No PW is present.

Despite directions, no report regarding the proceedings u/s 52A, NDPS Act has been received from the current as well as previous Ahlmad.

Issue fresh notice to both these Ahlmad to file a written report about the said proceedings.

Matter be listed on **24.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.03.2026/r