

IA No. 6/2026 in SC No. 192/2021
NCB v. Charanjeet Singh

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. D.K. Yati, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking early hearing of the application for release of passport which is listed for 24.04.2026.

Application is perused.

In view of the grounds mentioned in the application seeking early hearing of the application for release of passport, the date is preponed to 17.03.2026.

The application seeking release of passport be listed on **17.03.2026** with the file.

Date given earlier i.e. 24.04.2026 stands cancelled.

The instant application stands disposed of. Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/p