

10.08.2026

There is pendency of more than 41,000 cases in the present court, therefore, it is not possible to give shorter date in the cases.

Matter was earlier received by way of transfer.

Present : None.

Matter is listed for report on summons.

Physical file deposited.

Let summons be issued against the accused in terms of the previous order through all permissible modes including electronic and dasti upon filing of PF within 16 weeks from today returnable for **01.04.27**.

Complainant is directed to furnish all the previous ordersheets in the matter.

(Anjali Singh)

JMFC (NI Act) – 03/PHC/ND/10.08.26